User’s Guide
APPROVED
2014/ 68/ EU
for
2 Million strokes
PED APPROVAL FOR 2 MILLION STROKES
PED Approval for 2 million strokes. OMCR Gas Springs are developed,
manufactured and tested for a minimum of 2 million* full strokes in

MIN/MAX
GAS
VOLU-
ME
MAX
STROKE/MIN
(APPROX)
MODULE
(EU CONFORMITY
DECLARATION)
G01.10.XXXXX.YYYY 20 BAR 180 BAR 0 - 80 °C 50 daN - 1,6 m/s 07 - 125 mm - 40 - 100 -
G01.11.XXXXX.YYYY 20 BAR 180 BAR 0 - 80 °C 70 daN - 1,6 m/s 07 - 125 mm - 100 - 150 -
G01.12.XXXXX.YYYY 45 BAR 180 BAR 0 - 80 °C 90 daN - 1,6 m/s 07 - 125 mm - 100 - 150 -
G01.13.XXXXX.YYYY 25 BAR 180 BAR 0 - 80 °C 200 daN - 1,6 m/s 10 - 125 mm - 80 - 100 -
G01.14.XXXXX.YYYY 25 BAR 180 BAR 0 - 80 °C 300 daN - 1,6 m/s 10 - 125 mm - 80 - 100 -
G01.20.00170.YYYY 25 BAR 180 BAR 0 - 80 °C 170 daN - 1,6 m/s 07 - 125 mm - 40 - 100 -
G01.20.00320.YYYY 25 BAR 180 BAR 0 - 80 °C 320 daN - 1,6 m/s 07 - 125 mm - 40 - 100 -
G01.20.00350.YYYY 25 BAR 180 BAR 0 - 80 °C 350 daN - 1,6 m/s 10 - 125 mm - 20 - 100 -
G01.20.00500.YYYY 25 BAR 150 BAR 0 - 80 °C 500 daN - 1,6 m/s 10 - 125 mm - 20 - 100 -
G01.20.00750.YYYY 25 BAR 150 BAR 0 - 80 °C 750 daN - 1,6 m/s 10 - 125 mm - 20 - 100 -
G01.20.01000.YYYY 25 BAR 150 BAR 0 - 80 °C 1000 daN - 1,6 m/s 13 - 125 mm - 20 - 100 -
G01.20.015000.YYYY 25 BAR 150 BAR 0 - 80 °C 1500 daN - 1,6 m/s 13 - 125 mm - 50 - 100 -
G01.20.02400.YYYY 25 BAR 150 BAR 0 - 80 °C 2400 daN - 1,6 m/s 16 - 125 mm - 20 - 100 -
G01.20.04200.YYYY 25 BAR 150 BAR 0 - 80 °C 4200 daN - 1,6 m/s 16 - 125 mm - 20 - 100 -
G01.20.06600.YYYY 25 BAR 150 BAR 0 - 80 °C 6600 daN 361 1,6 m/s 16 - 125 mm 0,3 - 1,5 lt 20 - 100 D1
G01.20.09500.YYYY 25 BAR 150 BAR 0 - 80 °C 9500 daN 364 1,6 m/s 19 - 125 mm 0,2 - 2,2 lt 20 - 100 D1
G01.20.20000.YYYY 25 BAR 150 BAR 0 - 80 °C 20000 daN 364 1,6 m/s 19 - 125 mm 1,2 - 4,3 lt 10 - 100 D1
G01.30.00250.YYYY 50 BAR 150 BAR 0 - 80 °C 250 daN 1,6 m/s 10 - 125 mm - 80 - 100 -
G01.30.00500.YYYY 50 BAR 150 BAR 0 - 80 °C 500 daN - 1,6 m/s 10 - 160 mm - 40 - 80 -
G01.30.00750.YYYY 25 BAR 150 BAR 0 - 80 °C 750 daN - 1,6 m/s 13 - 300 mm - 15 - 40 -
G01.30.01500.YYYY 25 BAR 150 BAR 0 - 80 °C 1500 daN - 1,6 m/s 13 - 300 mm - 15 - 40 -
G01.30.03000.YYYY 25 BAR 150 BAR 0 - 80 °C 3000 daN 374 1,6 m/s 13 - 300 mm 0,2 - 1,9 lt 15 - 40 D1
G01.30.05000.YYYY 25 BAR 150 BAR 0 - 80 °C 5000 daN 393 1,6 m/s 25 - 300 mm 0,2 - 3,3 lt 15 - 40 D1
G01.30.07500.YYYY 25 BAR 150 BAR 0 - 80 °C 7500 daN 377 1,6 m/s 25 - 300 mm 0,4 - 3,9 lt 15 - 40 D1
G01.30.10000.YYYY 25 BAR 150 BAR 0 - 80 °C 10000 daN 343 1,6 m/s 25 - 300 mm 0,8 - 6,1 lt 15 - 40 B + D
M
IC
RO
PO